
CODE DISTRICT OFFICE OFFER & ACCEPTANCE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE # NOTES

1084

ALASKA Alaska8a@sba.gov

Primary Contact: 

Reggie Goolsby LBOS 

907-271-4055

Cell: 907-223-5691

Alternate Contact if needed: 

Erica Rivera DDD 907-308-5741

0459

ALABAMA
Sandrieka.moore@sba.gov

Carol.house@sba.gov

Sandrieka: 205-290-7643 

Carol: 205-290-7643

Send offer letters to both 

BOSs, that way we can 

back each other up:

Sandrieka.moore@sba.gov

carol.house@sba.gov

988 ARIZONA

Arizona8a@sba.gov; cc: 

mara.wells@sba.gov 602-745-7229

0669 ARKANSAS

Suzanne.Terrazas@sba.gov or 

Jerry.Talbert@sba.gov

Suzanne: 501-404-7793 

Jerry: 501-404-5136

0912 CALIFORNIA (SAN FRANCISCO)

SFOofferletters@sba.gov 

Mark.McComas@sba.gov 

Julie.Yim@sba.gov 415-744-6820

0942 CALIFORNIA (FRESNO) 

 8aFresno@sba.gov      

Joshua.howk@sba.gov 559-487-5791 CC: Fresco BOS:  Joshua Howk

0931 CALIFORNIA (SACRAMENTO)

Oksana Zubrytska, oksana.zubrytska@sba.gov   

Carrie Ellinwood      

carrie.ellinwood@sba.gov

Carrie Ellinwood 916-735-1722      

Oksana Zubrytska 916-735-1701 or

Cell – 202-604-5043

Send offer letters to 

Carrie Ellinwood and Oksana 

Zubrytska

0914 CALIFORNIA (LOS ANGELES) 8alado@sba.gov 213-634-3855

0920 CALIFORNIA (ORANGE COUNTY/INLAND 

EMPIRE (SANTA ANA) 

OCIE8a@sba.gov

Gloria Gomez: 714-560-7464

0954

CALIFORNIA (SAN DIEGO) 

 Merica.le@sba.gov; 

& Luci.montgomery@sba.gov 

Merica: 619-727-4870 

Luci: 619-727-4882

0811 COLORADO

CDOBusinessDevelopment@sba.gov  CC: 

JoAnna.Sandoval@sba.gov

303.844.2607, press 2 for Government 

Contracting 

0156 CONNECTICUT tanisha.baptiste@sba.gov 860-240-4700

0353 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - WASHINGTON 

METROPOLITAN AREA DISTRICT OFFICE 

(WMADO)

DCofferletters@sba.gov 202-205-8800

0341 DELAWARE Austen.Colledge@sba.gov Delaware's main line: 302-300-1935

0491 FLORIDA (NORTH - JACKSONVILLE) JAXofferletters@sba.gov 904-443-1900

0455 FLORIDA (SOUTH - MIAMI) MIAofferletters@sba.gov 305-536-5521

0405 GEORGIA georgiaofferletters@sba.gov 404-331-0100

0951 HAWAII hawaii8a@sba.gov 808-541-2990



1087 IDAHO (BOISE)

Boise_DO@sba.gov      

Irene.Gonzalez@sba.gov Irene:  208-334-1673   

Please forward offers to: 

Boise_DO@sba.gov  and 

Irene.Gonzalez@sba.gov

0507 ILLINOIS (CHICAGO) Rosalyn.putman@sba.gov 312-353-5037

0562 INDIANA Martin.Anderson@sba.gov 317-226-7265

Please forward offers to:

Martin.Anderson@sba.gov

0761 IOWA (DES MOINES ) Dawnelle.Conley@sba.gov 515-284-4913

Please send your Offer 

Letters to:

Dawnelle.Conley@sba.gov

0709 KANSAS Igor.Soares@sba.gov

0457 KENTUCKY

pamela.pearson@sba.gov   

Joshua.stutzman@sba.gov 502.230.9172

Please send offers to 

Pamela.pearson@sba.gov    cc: 

Joshua.stutzman@sba.gov

0679 LOUISIANA Marjorae.ball@sba.gov jo.lawrence3@sba.gov
Marjorae Ball: (504) 589-2037    Jo 

Ann Lawrence: (504) 589-2879

0172 MAINE

james.pineau@sba.gov; 

Maine_DO@sba.gov 207-450-2290

0373 MARYLAND (BALTIMORE) Mdofferletters@sba.gov 410-962-6195

0101 MASSACHUSETTS

8amassachusetts@sba.gov 

tyrone.williams@sba.gov     

ili.spahiu@sba.gov

Tyrone Williams (202) 306-1400  Ili 

Spahiu, Deputy District Director   (617) 

565-5569 or Cell: (617) 763-8833

Please send offers to:      

8amassachusetts@sba.gov 

tyrone.williams@sba.gov     

ili.spahiu@sba.gov

0515 MICHIGAN 8amichiganofferletters@sba.gov Gabrielle Coner: 313-324-3604

0508 MINNESOTA Minnesota@sba.gov Natt Lee 202-731-4683

0470 MISSISSIPPI MississippiDistrictOfficeOfferings@sba.gov 601-965-4378

0709 MISSOURI (KANSAS CITY)

Offer Letter Email Address: 

KCDOfferLetters@sba.gov 816-426-4900

0768 MISSOURI (ST. LOUIS) Gary.alexander@sba.gov 314-539-6612

0885 MONTANA Brian.Buch@sba.gov 406-441-1080

0766 NEBRASKA Melissa.Tedesco@sba.gov 402-221-7229

0944 NEVADA 8aNVDO@sba.gov 702-388-6611 or 202- 941-8139

0189 NEW HAMPSHIRE  Newhampshire_do@sba.gov 603-225-1400

0299 NEW JERSEY

janett.peralta@sba.gov

tedroy.young@sba.gov

Janet: (973) 645-4651    

Tedroy: (973) 645-3830

0682 NEW MEXICO

Joshua.baca@sba.gov 

john.garcia@sba.gov

Joshua (505) 248-8236  

John     (505) 248-8238 

Please forward offers to 

joshua.baca@sba.gov 

and supervisor’s email 

address: john.garcia@sba.gov

0296 NEW YORK (BUFFALO) virginia.smith@sba.gov 716-551-4301



0202 NEW YORK (NEW YORK CITY)

Jacqueline Franco (BOS)

Jacqueline.Franco@sba.gov 

Peter Fehnel (DDD)

Peter.fehnel@sba.gov 

Jacqueline Franco (BOS)

(212) 264 9302

Peter Fehnel (DDD)

(646) 290-0766

0248 NEW YORK (SYRACUSE) stephen.barr@sba.gov 315-471-9933

0460 NORTH CAROLINA

aregnaz.mooradian@sba.gov  cc: 

charlotte.nc@sba.gov 704-344-6396

0875 NORTH DAKOTA michael.kantrud@sba.gov (701) 239-5658

0593 OHIO (COLUMBUS)

shanda.harris@sba.gov & 

jill.nagy-reynolds@sba.gov

Shanda: 614-427-0481

Jill: 614-427-1352

Send Offer Letters to both 

BOS to ensure both can 

support each other if 

needed: 

shanda.harris@sba.gov & 

jill.nagy-reynolds@sba.gov

0549 OHIO (CLEVELAND) vanessa.behrend@sba.gov 216-522-4171

0680 OKLAHOMA OKofferletters@sba.gov 405-609-8000

1086 OREGON (PORTLAND) Joseph.smetak@sba.gov 503-326-2682

0303 PENNSYLVANIA (EASTERN - PHILADELPHIA)
George.Tapia@sba.gov (George) - 610-382-3086

0358 PENNSYLVANIA (PITTSBURGH) WPAINFO@sba.gov 412-395-6560

0252 PUERTO RICO & USVI eduardo.veleztorres@sba.gov Eduardo: 787-766-5373

District Office email: 

puertorico_do@sba.gov

District Director email: 

ricardo.martinez@sba.gov

0165 RHODE ISLAND RhodeIsland_DO@sba.gov 401-528-4561

0464 SOUTH CAROLINA

angela.brewer@sba.gov 

michael.corp@sba.gov

Angela_803-765-5907

Michael_803-765-5961

Send offer letters to both 

contacts.

0876 SOUTH DAKOTA michael.kantrud@sba.gov (701) 239-5658

0474 TENNESSEE

Susan.lourie@sba.gov

secondary: David.Glasgow@sba.gov

Susan:  (615) 736-7426 

David:  (615) 910-4286

0610 TEXAS (DALLAS / FT WORTH) DFWDO.Email@sba.gov 817-684-5500

0677 TEXAS (EL PASO) SBAElPasoOffers@sba.gov Ph: 915-834-4634 Cell: 202-568-0458

If no response from 

SBAElPasoOffers, then 

forward to District Office - 

DL0050@sba.gov

0671 TEXAS (HOUSTON)

Houston8a@sba.gov      

Ida.Benson@sba.gov      

Winston.Labbe@sba.gov 

Jesus.Gomez@sba.gov

Ida Benson:  713-773-6543      

Winston Labbe: 713-773-6527

Copy Offer Letters to the below

- that way we can 

back each other up:

ida.benson@sba.gov;

winston.labbe@sba.gov; and 

jesus.gomez@sba.gov

Natasa.Borcanin@sba.gov (Natasa) - 610-382-3083



0639 TEXAS (LOWER RIO GRANDE VALLEY)

Please send ALL offer letters to- 

LRGV.OfferLetter@sba.gov

956-427-8533 

0681 TEXAS (SAN ANTONIO) 

Orlando.Castaneda@sba.gov 

Eric.spencer@sba.gov

Don.Owens@sba.gov

Orlando.castaneda@sba.gov  

CC: SADO.email@sba.gov  

Eric:	 	210-403-5940 

Don: 		210-403-5912

Orlando: 	210-403-5903

Send offer letters to all 

BOSs- that way they can 

back each other up

678 TEXAS (WEST TEXAS - LUBBOCK)

Matthew.Jock@sba.gov 

Reynald.Lops@sba.gov

Matt’s Cell: 405-953-2310

WTDO Main #: 806-472-7462

Email Matthew Jock and

cc:  DDD Reynald Lops

0883 UTAH scott.carlson@sba.gov & utahgeneral@sba.gov 801-657-1371

0304 VIRGINIA (RICHMOND) RDOfferletters@sba.gov 804-771-2400

0150 VERMONT

1094 WASHINGTON (SEATTLE) Seattle8aoffer@sba.gov 206-553-7310

0767 WICHITA (KANSAS) Wichita_DO@sba.gov

0563 WISCONSIN Wisconsin8aoffer@sba.gov 414-297-1099

0390 WEST VIRGINIA George.murray@sba.gov 304-623-7448 304-623-7441

0897 WYOMING

Primary –      drew.james@sba.gov

Secondary -  debra.farris@sba.gov

Drew James:  307-757-5819

Debra Farris:  307-261-6503
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